

Đ

ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 665-667 OF 2012

ANIRBAN SENGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIDIPA SENGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chetanya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the direction of the Hon'ble Court dated 26.11.2012, rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd