

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 665-667 OF 2012

ANIRBAN SENGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIDIPA SENGUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Adv.

Ms. Chetanya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Ranuka Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 665-667 OF 2012

|Anirban Sengupta |.. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|Manidipa Sengupta |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are of the view that no case is made out for transfer of the cases.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

(P. SATHASIVAM) .....J.

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.  
(ARJAN KUMAR SIKRI)

New Delhi,  
April 15, 2013.





